OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, EAST DISTRICT. KARKARDOOMA COURTS COMPLEX, DELHI

ORDER

It is ordered that Sh. Girdhar Gopal, Administrative Officer (Judicial) shall look after and supervise the work of the following Branches of East District, KKD Courts, Delhi with immediate effect:

- 1. Administration Branch I,II & III
- 2. Judicial Branch
- 3. Vigilance Branch
- 4. Litigation Branch
- 5. General Branch

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

No. 4/20 - 28 /Admn.II/(East)/KKD/Delhi2023

Dated, Delhi: <u>02/05/20</u>23

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Officer Incharges concerned, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- The Accounts Officer/DDO, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 3. The Branch Incharges concerned, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 4. The Officials concerned for immediate compliance.
- For uploading on LAYERS
- 6. The Dealing Assistant, Website Committee, KKD/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

7. The PS to undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi